
COUNTY REENTRY COUNCIL AT LEAST ONE REENTRY CONTACT CONTACT ORGANIZATION POINT OF CONTACT CONTACT EMAIL CONTACT NUMBER CITY
Natalie Mabon -CAWD Reentry Manager natalie.mabon@wakegov.com 919-856-5998
LaNarda Williamson - Coordinator nikki.williamson@wakegov.com 919-856-2750

NC Works Reentry Case Manager Ida Watson Ida.watson@nccommerce.com
Capital Area Workforce Development Board (CAWD) Malinda Todd Malinda.Todd@wakegov.com
Correction Enterprises Michael Lockamy Michael.lockamy@ncdps.gov

Betty Ballentine bballentine3319@att.net 919-971-8985 Raleigh
Joanna Catedral 919-438-7094 Raleigh
Camerina Munoz camerina67@gmail.com 919–924-2382 Apex
Carla Zegerman carlazegerman@gmail.com 216-571-2010 Raleigh
Brandon Anderson Daplaw123@yahoo.com Raleigh
Diana Powell daplaw123@yahoo.com 919-594-9076 Raleigh

Recidivism Reduction Educational Program Services (RREPS) Kerwin Pittman kepittman0416@gmail.com 919-520-1194 Raleigh
Department of Military/Veterans Affairs Ariel Aponte Ariel.Aponte@milvets.nc.gov 984-204-8333Cell: 919-353-6298Raleigh

Wanda Thomas wthomas@jobsforlife.org 919-749-2009 Raleigh
Ryan Ray rray@jobsforlife.org 910-890-1138 Raleigh
Alex Ford aford@jobsforlife.org 828-593-9095 Raleigh

North Carolina Coalition to End Homelessness Emily Carmody emily@ncceh.org 919-755-4393 Raleigh
StepUp Ministry Angela Coleman acoleman@stepupministry.org 919-781-0156 Ext. 106 Raleigh
Kairos/Alpha for Prisons Linda Davis lgd919@me.com 919-821-7602 Raleigh
Kairos Outside East North Carolina Cece McAgy mcagy@sbcglobal.net 919-971-2250 Wake Forest

Sharon Goodson sharon.goodson@nccaa.net 919-790-5757 Raleigh
Krystina Dillard krystina.dillard@nccaa.net 919-790-5757 Raleigh
Derrick Byrd dbyrd@frcsa.org 919-740-1306 Durham
James Johnson jjohnson@frcsa.org 919-710-9731
Herb Daniels hdaniels@frcsa.org 984-78909371

Alta Community Action Association Felise Knight info.altacommunityaction@gmail.com 919-322-2535 Raleigh
Community Success Initiative Dennis Gaddy dgaddy1@communitysuccess.org 919-715-0111 Raleigh
National Center on Institutions and Alternatives (NCIA) Katie Hoelter Katie.Hoelter@ncianet.org 704-352-7402
Alliance Health Denene Hinton dhinton@alliancebhc.org 919-651-8850 Morrisville
Interfaith Prison Ministry for Women Jennifer Jackson jennifer.jackson@ipmforwomen.org 919-829-0311 Raleigh

Barbara James barbara_b_james@med.unc.edu 919-749-6326 Raleigh
Jennifer Wade jennifer_wade@med.unc.edu 919-322-8185 Raleigh

UNC School of Medicine's Health and Justice Laboratory Craig Waleed CraigWaleed@med.unc.edu Raleigh
Lonette Mims lemims@waketech.edu 919-886-5829 Raleigh
Janice Neagle jmneagle@waketech.edu 919-866-6265 Raleigh
Dr. Vertricia Harris vlharris1@waketech.edu 919-334-1549 Raleigh
Carolyn Vinson cbvinson@waketech.edu 919-866-6126 Raleigh
Faith Palmer fppalmer@waketech.edu 919-334-1561 Raleigh
Nate Humphrey humphreyn@nccommunitycolleges.edu 919-807-7159 Raleigh
Karen Tikkanen tikkanenk@nccommunitycolleges.edu 336-266-0006 Raleigh

The Summit Church and Kairos Prison Ministry International Yvette Norton yzlnorton@gmail.com 919-757-271 Raleigh
Wheels For Hope Elaine Pleasants elaine@wheels4hope.org 919-832-1941 Raleigh
American Bar Association liaison, Addiction Recovery Movement at First United Methodist Church of Christ Thomas Roman roman4302@gmail.com 919-270-2876 Cary

Michael Shank mbshank@hotmail.com 919-272-3045 Raleigh
Theo Walker theo.pbc@outlook.com 919-949-0834 Raleigh

Centre for Homeownership & Economic Development Corporation Terence Staten tstaten@choedc.org 919-986-5694 Raleigh
Venture Management, Inc. Ed Weems edweems@venturemanagementinc.com 919-349-3446 Raleigh
The New Norm, Inc. Norm Wood norm@thenewnorminc.com 919-649-3849 Raleigh
North Carolina Division of Vocational Rehabilitation Services Jeffrey Gallagher jeffrey.gallagher@dhhs.nc.gov 919-855-3529 Raleigh
ECKERD Connects Michael McDowell mmcdowell@eckerd.org 919-754-5320 Raleigh

Glen Warren glenwarren@afatherforever.com 919-264-7747 Raleigh
Angela Hawkins angelahawkins@afatherforever.com 919-291-0619 Raleigh
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The information in this North Carolina Reentry Stakeholder Database comes from multiple sources and was last updated on March 3, 2021. As of that date, counties in green have a Local Reentry Council (LRC) and counties in red have no identified reentry contacts.

The database was created to identify and help connect reentry contacts in each of North Carolina’s 100 counties who are serving people returning from incarceration. The goal is to improve information sharing and strengthen connections among stakeholders within 
and across counties. The database is a public resource and is meant to be shared widely. 

Strategies to collect the names included in the tracker included publicly available documents, interview with stakeholders, and targeted outreach to identify at least one reentry contact in every NC county. 

The database effort was part of the Landscape Scan of Local Reentry Services in North Carolina project. In conjunction with the state’s reentry action plan, the landscape scan of local reentry services explored the services and supports available across the state, 
prevalent gaps or unmet needs, and creation of the database. One purpose of the database in to ensure that at least one person per county – and in some cases, many people in a county - receives information related to reentry from the NC Departments of Public 
Safety, Health and Human Services, Commerce, the Attorney General’s office, Office of Strategic Partnerships, and others. The final report from the project will include recommendations for strengthening and supporting local reentry efforts. The project team lead is 
consultant Sam Harvell with Three Flights LLC. Project partners have included the State Reentry Council Collaborative steering committee and local implementation team.

Every effort was made to ensure a complete list. It is not an official distribution list but a public resource shared with and designed to be used by the community at large.   

Please direct any questions or corrections to Irene Lawrence, irene.lawrence@ncdps.gov. 
(To optimize printing, select "fit all columns on one page" and switch page orientation to landscape.)
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